

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201	6-2802	Version:	1	Name:	Town Center Blvd Design	
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/13	8/2016			In control:	Engineering	
On agenda:	5/24	/2016			Final action:	5/24/2016	
Title:	Consider approval to enter into a design contract with JQ Infrastructure, LLC., in the amount of \$71,890.00; as budgeted in the ¼ cent sales tax fund; for paving and utility reconstruction for a portion of Town Center Boulevard (from the Town Center Shopping Center to north of the intersection of Town Center Drive); and authorizing the City Manager to sign all necessary documents.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Town Center Design Memo.pdf, 2. Town Center Bid Tab.pdf, 3. JQ Proposal for Town Center.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
5/24/2016	1	City Cou	ncil		Ар	proved	Pass

Consider approval to enter into a design contract with JQ Infrastructure, LLC., in the amount of \$71,890.00; as budgeted in the ¼ cent sales tax fund; for paving and utility reconstruction for a portion of Town Center Boulevard (from the Town Center Shopping Center to north of the intersection of Town Center Drive); and authorizing the City Manager to sign all necessary documents.

Fiscal Impact:

Funds are available in the ¼% Sales Tax Infrastructure Maintenance Fund for this contract.

Staff Recommendation:

The Engineering Department recommends approval.

Goal Icon:

Sustainable City Government